
 

2023 Peer-to-Peer Mentoring Team  
Organizational Chart 

Co-Lead 
CDR Elizabeth Garza 

iwm8@cdc.gov 

 

Communications Team 
 

Lead: LT Tia McClelland 
ezi2@cdc.gov  

 

Co-Lead: CDR Ieshia Jones  
IJones@hrsa.gov 

 

Co-Lead: CDR Karla Miller 
KMiller5@hrsa.gov    

 

Co-Lead: LT Mary Luc  
Xkq0@cdc.gov  

 
 

Co- Lead: LCDR Valerie Favela  
Valerie.Favela@ice.dhs.gov  

 

 Teams 

Data Management Team 
 

Lead: LCDR Christopher Hooban  
Christopher.Hooban@acf.hhs.gov  

 
Co-Lead: CAPT Carolina Luna-Pinto  

hjz1@cdc.gov 
 

 

Career Development Team 
 

Co-Lead: CAPT Todd Alspach 
todd.alspach@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Co-Lead: CAPT Catherine Beer  
catherine.beer@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Co-Lead: CAPT Simleen Kaur  
Simleen.Kaur@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Co-Lead: CDR Deidre Washington-Jones  

DWashington-Jones@hrsa.gov 
 

Co-Lead 
CDR Neelam Ghiya 

gwt7@cdc.gov  

 

Co-Lead 
LT Tia McClelland 

ezi2@cdc.gov  
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